

**IFFCO TOKIO General Insurance Company Ltd. vs.
Haminder Kumar @ Mohinder Singh and others**

FAO(MVA) No.36 of 2020

22.09.2025 Present: Mr. Munish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and
3.

Mr. Servedaman Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Respondent No.1 is stated to have expired.

Let consequential steps for bringing on record the
proposed legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1 be taken
within four weeks. List thereafter.

September 22, 2025 *(KS)*

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**