

**IFFCO TOKIO General Insurance Company Ltd. vs.
Haminder Kumar @ Mohinder Singh and others**

FAO(MVA) No.36 of 2020

08.01.2026

Present: Mr. Munish Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2 & 3.

Mr. Servedaman Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Respondent No.1, is stated to have expired.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant, prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to take consequential steps on account of death of respondent No.1, by way of last opportunity.

As prayed, list on 23.02.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

January 08, 2026
(reena)